
NORMAN E. ZOLLER
Circuit Executive

Mr. Joseph S, Norman, II
5647 Santz Anita Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308 -2007

CONFIDENTIAL

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

October 6. 2000

56 Forsyih St., N.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

RE: Misc. No. 00-0042
IN THE MATTER OF Joseph S. Norman, II:

Dear Mr. Norman:

i acknowledge receipt of your leffer dated October 3,2000, which accompanied papers with which you are
attempting to file a Petition for Review of Chief Judge Anderson's determining order in the above complaint matter.
I am, however, once again, required to return them to you unfiled because they do not comply with the rules of
Addendum III, Rules of the Judicial Council of the Eleventh Circuit Governing Complaints of Judicial Misconduct
or Disability. Rule 5@) states that the petition for review shall be addressed to the Clerk and that the petition set
forth a brief statement of the reason(s) why the complaint should not have been dismissed. Your letter (petition for
review) makes reference to and has attached material which is not permitted. The deletion of references to the
attachments and the deletion of the attachments themselves would produce a letter that would comply with the rules
and one that could filed and processed as a timely Petition for Review.

For your additional information, Under Rule l5 of Addendum III, Rules of the Judicial Council of the
Eleventh Circuit Goveming Complaints of Judicial Misconduct or Disability, matters relating to a complaint under
28 U.S.C.S372(c) are required to be kept confidential. Further, under 28 U.S.C.$372(c)(14) matters relating to such
a complaint are required to be maintained as confidential and may not be disclosed to any person without the
authorization of the Chief Judge and./or Special Committee as well as the judge named in the complaint.

I return your letter to you in order that you may comply with the rules if you choose to do so. If you
determine to properly file a petition for review, you may file it within (10) days from the date of this letter. Should
your corrected Petition for Review not be received by the close of business on Monday, October 17,2000, (tenth day
falls on non-working day) then this matter will be closed without firrther review being authorized.
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